Executive Secretaries:

Gerald & Cheryl Babbitt - Area D & Region 18
We would like to acknowledge and thank the following Region Executive

Secretaries for their help and support in preparing for our Area Contests: . . .
Region 5 — Steve Musser Region 8 -- Tony Clines UnlverSlty Interscholastic League
Region 12 -- Billy Harrell Region 26 -- Jim Van Zandt 1
Region 27 —Mary Running Region 29 — Rey Meza Area D MarChlng Band ConteSt
Region 30 — Shawn Bell Region 32 — Greg Hames

Additional Acknowledgements

ok

Manual Gamez, Director of Fine Arts, Pflugerville ISD
Contest Site Host - Class 4A Contest

Connally High School Band Boosters
Pflugerville ISD Athletic Department

Pflugerville ISD Administration
Jim Van Zandt, Contest Chairman — Class 4A Contest

Class 4A High School Bands
The Pfield - Pflugerville ISD

October 21, 2023

ADJUDICATORS:

Mario Casanova - Carrollton
Steven Moore - Lindale
Charlotte Royall - Willis
Eddy Russell - Denton
Jerry Whorton - Melissa
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PERFORM
TIME
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
6:45
7:15

SCHOOL:

Marble Falls HS
LaVega HS
Boerne HS

Royal HS

Lake Worth HS
China Spring HS
LaGrange HS
Kennedale HS
JUDGES' BREAK
Wimberley HS
Bellville HS
Godley HS
Hillsboro HS
Bandera HS
Venus HS
Benbrook Middle-HS
Gatesville HS
JUDGES' LUNCH BREAK
Gonzales HS
Castleberry HS
Taylor HS

Burnet HS
Robinson HS
Navsota HS

Glen Rose HS
Salado HS
JUDGES' BREAK
Smithville HS
Alvarado HS
Madisonville HS
Lampasas HS
Fredericksburg HS
Sealy HS
Springtown HS
Jarrell HS
TABULATION
VERIFICATION PERIOD

DIRECTOR:

Anthony Leflet
Nathaniel Tubbs
Daniel Person
Gary Miller
Colin Kading
Marc Nichelson
Christopher Cooper
Kelli Wilson

John Winebrenner
Kenneth Peters
Joe Walker
Chris Moix
Joe Cortez, I11
Ross Langdon
Marcos Bryant
Jose Sanchez

Ramon Parker
Josh Perry
David Motl
Joseph Cox
Wylie Gore

David Holland
Ray Portillo

Blake Vajgert

Wayne King
Patrick Dietz
Stephanie Schmidt
Eduardo Molina
Brian Hecimovich
Oscar Cano
Scot McPhetrige
Scott Lanham

DRUM MAJOR RETREAT/ANNOUNCEMENT

REGION:

32
8
29
27
30
8
18
30

18
27
30
8
29
30
5
8

18
30
26
32

8
27
30

8

18
30
8
32
29
27
30
8

PERFORM CLASS 4A FINALS:
TIME
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
JUDGES' BREAK
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15 TABULATION/VERIFICATION PERIOD
12:30 DRUM MAJOR RETREAT/ANNOUNCEMENT
REGION Area D Executive Committee Members
2023
5 TBA
8 Michael Hope, Supt. Robinson ISD
Joe Kucera, Supt., Lorena ISD
12 Dana Bashara, Supt. Alamo Heights ISD
Rudy Jimenez, Assist. Supt.-North East ISD
18 Eric Wright, Supt. Hays CISD - Chairman
Cheryl Burns, Supt., Smithville ISD
26 Manuel Gamez, FA Director, Pflugerville ISD
Tommy Hooker, Supt. Thrall ISD
27 Michael Coopersmith,
Executive Director for Admin., Bellville ISD
29 Robert Templeton - Supt., Ingram ISD
Bonnie Stewart - Supt., Harper ISD
30 Kenneth Estes, Supt. Alvarado ISD
Rich Dear, Supt., Godley ISD
32 Darren Webb, Supt., Lago Vista ISD




